1
Features
• Buffered Inputs
• Common Three-State Output-Enable Control
• Three-State Outputs
• Bus Line Driving Capability
• Typical Propagation Delay = 13ns at VCC = 5V,
CL = 15pF, TA = 25oC (Clock to Output)

The HCT logic family is speed, function, and pin compatible
with the standard LS logic family.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
CD54HC534F3A -55 to 125 20 Ld CERDIP
CD54HC564F3A -55 to 125 20 Ld CERDIP
CD54HCT534F3A -55 to 125 20 Ld CERDIP
CD54HCT564F3A -55 to 125 20 Ld CERDIP
CD74HC534E -55 to 125 20 Ld PDIP
CD74HC564E -55 to 125 20 Ld PDIP
CD74HC564M -55 to 125 20 Ld SOIC
CD74HC564M96 -55 to 125 20 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT534E -55 to 125 20 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT564E -55 to 125 20 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT564M -55 to 125 20 Ld SOIC
CD54/74HC534, CD54/74HCT534,
CD54/74HC564, CD54/74HCT564
High-Speed CMOS Logic Octal D-Type Flip-Flop,
Three-State Inverting Positive-Edge Triggered